### **Press Release**

03 January 2024 08:00:00 CET



# Fredrik Erlandsson leaves his position as SVP Corporate Communications and IR at Thule Group AB (publ)

Thule Group announces today that Fredrik Erlandsson has informed the company that he will be leaving his position as Senior Vice President Corporate Communications and Investor Relations at Thule Group AB (publ) to become responsible for group corporate communications and Investor Relations, and part of Group Management, at the energy technology company NIBE Industrier (publ).

"Fredrik has made a great contribution and has been a valued colleague during his more than 13 years at Thule Group. When Fredrik now moves to a newly established role in the group management of one of Sweden's largest companies, I want to wish him all the best and continued success. I am also happy to see in him an example of how Thule Group has contributed to developing successful leaders who take on ever greater tasks", says Mattias Ankarberg, CEO and President Thule Group and concludes "I want to thank Fredrik for his time with us, and I am confident that Thule Group is well equipped to continue our long successful journey."

Fredrik will continue in his current role during his notice period until the month of July.

Thule Group will now start a process for recruiting Fredrik's replacement.

#### For any questions, please contact:

Mattias Ankarberg

CEO and President Thule Group E-mail: mattias.ankarberg@thule.com

Mobile: +46 736 65 44 46

#### **About Thule Group**

Thule Group is a global sports and outdoor company. We offer high-quality products with smart features and a sustainable design that make it easy for people across the globe to live an active life. Under the motto *Active Life, Simplified* — and with a focus on consumer-driven innovation and long-term sustainability — we develop, manufacture and market products within the product categories **Sport&Cargo Carriers** (roof racks, roof boxes and carriers for transporting cycling, water and winter sports equipment, and rooftop tents mounted on a car), **Juvenile & Pet Products** (strollers, bike trailers and child bike seats), **RV Products** (awnings, bike carriers and tents for RVs and caravans) and **Packs, Bags & Luggage** (hiking backpacks, luggage and camera bags).

Thule Group has about 2,600 employees at nine production facilities and 35 sales offices worldwide. The Group's products are sold in 138 markets and in 2022, sales amounted to SEK 10.1 billion. www.thulegroup.com

## **Press Release**

03 January 2024 08:00:00 CET



#### **Image Attachments**

Fredrik Erlandsson Thule Group 4

#### **Attachments**

<u>Fredrik Erlandsson leaves his position as SVP Corporate Communications and IR at Thule Group AB</u> (publ)